XH \$140.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Mountain Mudd LLC | | l10/17/2006 l | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MONTANA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ABC Coffee LLC | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2120 Third Avenue North | |
| City: | Billings | |
| State/Country: | MONTANA | |
| Postal Code: | 59101 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MONTANA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------|
| Serial Number: | 78518417 | |
| Registration Number: | 3003787 | MOUNTAIN MUDD |
| Registration Number: | 2160321 | MOUNTAIN MUDD |
| Registration Number: | 2534948 | MUDD FLUDD |
| Registration Number: | 2783050 | MOUNTAIN MUDDSLIDE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612/332-5300

Email: rerickson@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew S. Ehard Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6643.425-US-LA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0073

900072551

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Andrew S. Ehard | |
|--|-------------------|--|
| Signature: | /Andrew S. Ehard/ | |
| Date: | 03/23/2007 | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=mountain mudd name change document#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0074

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT -to-ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION -of-MOUNTAIN MUDD LLC

(RE: COMPANY NAME CHANGE TO "ABC COFFEE LLC")

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Montana Limited Liability Company named MOUNTAIN MUDD LLC are as follows:

FIRST: The name of the company is MOUNTAIN MUDD LLC

SECOND: The Articles of Organization of the company were filed with the Montana Secretary of State on November 6, 1996.

THIRD: The amendment adopted is a change of the company name, to wit:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS that the Articles of Organization be amended as follows: Effective upon filing with the Secretary of State, the company name shall be changed to

ABC COFFEE LLC

DATED this 17th day of October, 2006.

BRENDA BURKHARTSMEIER, Member

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 17th day of October, 2006 by BRENDA

BURKHARTSMEIER.

JAMES P. HEALOW

Notary Public for the State of Montana

Residing at Billings, Montana

My Commission expires: 10/15/2009

RECORDED: 03/23/2007 REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0075

TRADEMARK